



PAT McCrory  
Governor

NICHOLAS J. TENNYSON  
Secretary

December 15, 2016

CONTRACT: DB00317  
WBS ELEMENT: 44912.3.3, 44912.3.4  
TIP NO.: R-5782B, R-5782C  
COUNTY: Craven, Carteret  
DESCRIPTION: TAP ADA Compliant Curb Ramps

**CERTIFIED MAIL**

**NOTIFICATION OF AWARD**

Whitley Contracting, Inc.  
5735 Brogden Road  
Smithfield, NC 27577

This is official notification that you have been awarded the contract for the above-referenced project based on the bid submitted on December 14, 2016 in the amount of \$107,026.00. The total bid you submitted was \$106,626.00; however, the actual amount should have been \$107,026.00. Clerical errors were noted on Line Items 8 and 12 (extensions are incorrect). I am returning to you herewith a duplicate copy of the corrected Bid Form.

Please return proof of Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance (\$5,000,000.00) within 10 calendar days from the date you received your award letter to:

**N.C. Department of Transportation  
Attn: Contract Officer  
PO Box 1587  
Greenville, NC 27835-1587**





PAT McCRORY  
*Governor*

NICHOLAS J. TENNYSON  
*Secretary*

As soon as possible following receipt of these required items, the Department will complete the execution of the contract and return one copy of the contract to you. Please remember that **work may not start before the contract has been properly executed.**

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "W. Kincannon", with a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

William C. Kincannon, PE  
Division Project Development  
Engineer

cc: Mr. Ed Eatmon, PE  
Mr. Brad McMannen, PE



County : Craven, Carteret

Line #	Item Number	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>						
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	L.S.	10,000.
0002	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	32 TON	50.	1,600.
0003	1693000000-E	654	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	13 TON	140	1820.
0004	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40 SY	80.	3200.
0005	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	36 EA	1875.	67500.
0006	4399000000-N	1105	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum	L.S.	5000.
0007	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	1,822 LF	5.	9,110.
0008	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	344 LF	8.	<del>1952.</del> 2752.00
0009	4850000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	780 LF	2.	1560.
0010	4870000000-E	1205	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	196 LF	4.	784.
0011	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	0.5 ACR	5000.	2500.
0012	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	6 EA	200.	<del>1600.</del> 1200.00

1109/Nov18/Q3271.5/D43990100000/E12

Total Amount Of Bid For Entire Project :

~~106,626.~~  
107,026.00

Bid errors were corrected in accordance with Section 103-2 of the 2012 NCDOT Standard Specifications.